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FOI 575

Dear Mirrorball,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION / FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We refer to your email received on 24 December 2010 requesting the following information:

“Please give me a breakdown over the last 6 years of all monies paid by the LDA to the
organisation below —

Royal Docks Management Authority Ltd (RODMA)
London City Airport Ltd

London Borough of Newham

North Woolwich Properties Ltd

KGV Dock Properties Ltd

West Silvertown Properties Itd
Marketspur Ltd”

Duty to Confirm or Deny

We hold some of the information of the nature specific to your request.

Information Held

Please see the table in Appendix 1, which provides a breakdown of payments that the London
Development Agency (LDA) made to Royal Docks Management Authority Ltd (RODMA),
London City Airport Ltd and the London Borough of Newham over the last six years.


http://www.lda.gov.uk/
mailto:xxxx@xxx.xxx.xx

Information Not Held

Please note that we do not have any records of payments to the following organisations:

North Woolwich Properties Ltd
KGV Dock Properties Ltd
West Silvertown Properties Ltd
Marketspur Ltd

Complaint Procedure

If you are not satisfied with our reply to your request, you may lodge a complaint with the LDA
Public Liaison Unit at the postal address above or by email at XXXX@XXX.XXX.XX Your
complaint will be considered by a senior management staff member and you will receive a
reply to your complaint within 20 working days.

Should you remain dissatisfied after receiving our reply to your complaint, you may apply to
the Information Commissioner to determine whether your request was dealt with in
accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours sincerely,

Public Liaison Unit
LONDON DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MAYOR OF LONDON



Appendix 1

Organisation

2004/2005

2005/2006

2006/2007

2007/2008

2008/2009

2009/2010

2010/2011

Sub-Total

London
Borough of
Newham

£5,977,637.40

£5,292,795.08

£5,534,509.89

£2,253,342.10

£1,589,828.73

£1,715,893.75

£450,795.73

£22,814,802.68

London City
Airport

£0

£200,000.00

£6,628.50

£0

£1,050,000.00

£0

£0

£1,256,629.00

Royal Docks
Management
Authority Ltd

£0

£0

£0

£0

£15,733.25

£15,732.66

£0

£31,466.00
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