

Mirrorball Whatdotheyknow.com

London Development Agency Palestra 197 Blackfriars Road London SE1 8AA T 020 7593 8000 F 0207593 8002 www.lda.gov.uk info@lda.gov.uk Textphone 020 7593 8001

25 January 2011

FOI 575

Dear Mirrorball,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION / FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We refer to your email received on 24 December 2010 requesting the following information:

"Please give me a breakdown over the last 6 years of all monies paid by the LDA to the organisation below –

Royal Docks Management Authority Ltd (RODMA)

London City Airport Ltd

London Borough of Newham

North Woolwich Properties Ltd

KGV Dock Properties Ltd

West Silvertown Properties Itd

Marketspur Ltd"

Duty to Confirm or Deny

We hold some of the information of the nature specific to your request.

Information Held

Please see the table in Appendix 1, which provides a breakdown of payments that the London Development Agency (LDA) made to Royal Docks Management Authority Ltd (RODMA), London City Airport Ltd and the London Borough of Newham over the last six years.

Information Not Held

Please note that we do not have any records of payments to the following organisations:

North Woolwich Properties Ltd KGV Dock Properties Ltd West Silvertown Properties Ltd Marketspur Ltd

Complaint Procedure

If you are not satisfied with our reply to your request, you may lodge a complaint with the LDA Public Liaison Unit at the postal address above or by email at xxxx.xx. Your complaint will be considered by a senior management staff member and you will receive a reply to your complaint within 20 working days.

Should you remain dissatisfied after receiving our reply to your complaint, you may apply to the Information Commissioner to determine whether your request was dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours sincerely,

Public Liaison Unit

LONDON DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MAYOR OF LONDON

Appendix 1

Organisation	2004/2005	2005/2006	2006/2007	2007/2008	2008/2009	2009/2010	2010/2011	Sub-Total
London								
Borough of								
Newham	£5,977,637.40	£5,292,795.08	£5,534,509.89	£2,253,342.10	£1,589,828.73	£1,715,893.75	£450,795.73	£22,814,802.68
London City								
Airport	£0	£200,000.00	£6,628.50	£0	£1,050,000.00	£0	£0	£1,256,629.00
Royal Docks								
Management								
Authority Ltd	£0	£0	£0	£0	£15,733.25	£15,732.66	£0	£31,466.00